TODA DTO 4505	05-08-2	003	HEE.	U.C. DEPARTMENT
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			אחבבי	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO  Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)				. Stork and Trademark of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102442		a attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fa	102442	1	e attached ung	mar documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Fritz Straehle 2. Peter Reimer 3. Klaus Gottwaldt 4. Franz Merz	MAY 0 5 200 W	2. Name and Name: Address:	Carl-Ze Heidenh Carl Zei 73446 (	eiving party(ies): iss-Stiftung neim/Brenz iss Dberkochen Republic of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No			
1	<b>Merger</b> Change of Name			
Execution Date: 1. 14 Apr 03 2. 11 Apr 03 3. 14 Apr 03	4. 14 Apr 03	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	<del></del>		<del></del>
If this document is being filed together	3 3	on, the execution	n date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No. 10/396,383		B. Patent No.		
			<b></b>	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total numbi	er or application	is and patents involved: L1
Name: Walter Ottesen	ulu be maileu.	7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Patent Attorney		☑ Enclose		ψτο.σο
, atom, money				ed to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 4026			0	
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026		8. Deposit account number:15-0773		
		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief.	the foregoing informa	ition is true and	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1	1		
	11/1 4	1-111		
Walter Ottesen	Nath	Man	<del></del>	April 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date
	1	Total number of p	pages comprising o	cover sheet: 4
	nts to be recorded with			ı to:
Comm	nissioner of Patents & 1 Washingto	Frademarks, Box n, D.C. 20231	Assignments	
5/07/2003 TBIAZ1 00000054 10396383	*vasitiligito	.,, 0.0. 2020		
FC:8021 40.00 OP	1			

PATENT REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0564

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We, FRITZ STRAEHLE of Im Brühl 41, 73540 Heubach,
Federal Republic of Germany, PETER REIMER of Grenadierstrasse 12,
73479 Ellwangen, Federal Republic of Germany, KLAUS GOTTWALDT
of Langertstrasse 15, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany,
and FRANZ MERZ of Weitbrechtstrasse 7, 73433 Aalen, Federal Republic of
Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <a href="Image Reversion System">Image Reversion System</a>, Ancillary Ophthalmoscopy Module and Surgical
<a href="Microscope">Microscope</a> for which application for United States Letters Patent has
been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney
Docket No. 01101); and,

Whereas, CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG, Heidenheim-Brenz, a foundation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, doing business under the firm name CARL ZEISS, having its principal office at 73446 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us

1

respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said ZEISS as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Fritz Straehle

Date: April 14, 2003

Witness:

Peter Reimer

Date: April 17. 2003

Witness:

Mueu Lebule \_\_

Klaus Gottwaldt

Date: April, 14 2003

Witness:

Musi Selist

Franz Merz

Date: April, 14, 2003